

CITY OF THREE RIVERS

333 West Michigan Ave. Three Rivers, MI 49093 Phone (269) 273-1075 www.threeriversmi.org



City of Three Rivers Planning Commission NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR MASTER PLAN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Public Act 110 of 2006, as amended, that a Public Hearing will be held by the City of Three Rivers Planning Commission at 6:00 p.m., Monday, October 26, 2020. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to submit a recommendation for adoption of the City of Three Rivers Master Plan, WeAreTR: Imagine 2040. The draft plan can be reviewed online at <u>WeAreTR2040.com</u> and in print at City Hall 333 W. Michigan Ave, Three Rivers, MI 49093.

This meeting will be held virtually by calling 312-626-6799 or using the following link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/join</u>. When prompted, enter the following <u>meeting ID number</u>: 267 406 2635. Please note that a passcode is not required. Any interested person may attend and participate or submit written comments to the Planning Commission at planning@threeriversmi.org until 4:30pm the day of the meeting.

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address.

Melissa Bliss, City Clerk